

300 Madison Avenue Toledo, OH 43652-0001 419-249-230() John P. Stetz Vice President - Nuclear Davis-Besse

Docket Number 50-346

License Number NPF-3

Serial Number 2326

September 12, 1995

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, D. C. 20555

Subject: Withdrawal of Request for Enforcement Discretion and Associated License Amendment Application

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The purpose of this letter is to withdraw the following two requests, previously submitted by the Toledo Edison Company to the NRC for the Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station (DBNPS):

- Letter Serial Number 2318, dated August 17, 1995, Request for Enforcement Discretion Regarding Technical Specification 3/4.7.5.1, Ultimate Heat Sink
- Letter Serial Number 2319, dated August 18, 1995, License Amendment Application to Revise Technical Specification 3/4.7.5.1, Ultimate Heat Sink

These requests were submitted as a result of the ultimate heat sink (UHS) average water temperature approaching the Technical Specification limit of 85°F during mid-August. However, following the submittal of these requests, the UHS temperature has gradually declined. Due to these changing plant conditions, the requests are no longer applicable and Toledo Edison hereby withdraws these two requests. Toledo Edison is presently evaluating the 'JHS temperature issue to determine the feasibility of submitting a permanent Technical Specification change.

Toledo Edison appreciates the efforts of the NRC Staff in evaluating these requests.

15005.) 9509180154 950912 PDR ADDCK 05000346 PDR

Operating Companies Cleveland Electric Illuminating Toledo Edison

A001

Docket Number 50-346 License Number NPF-3 Serial Number 2326 Page 2

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Mr. William T. O'Connor, Manager - Regulatory Affairs, at (419) 249-2366.

Very truly yours,

c p. M MKL/laj

cc: L. L. Gundrum, DB-1 NRC/NRR Project Manager H. J. Miller, Regional Administrator, NRC Region III S. Stasek, DB-1 NRC Senior Resident Inspector J. R. Williams, Chief of Staff, Ohio Emergency Management Agency, State of Ohio (NRC Liaison) Utility Radiological Safety Board